BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

GRAND PEAKS CAMBRAY TIC 1, LLC,

v.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 47224

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on October 24, 2007. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 1975-07-2-07-001

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2006 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 26th day of October 2007.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

This decision was put on record
October 24, 2007

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Heather Heinlein

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

THOMSON

TAX & ACCOUNTING

Thomson Tax & Accounting Property Tax Services

555 Seventeenth Street
Suite 3600
Denver, CO 80202
Tel (303) 312-4040 Fax (303) 313-0380
pts.thomson.com

October 24, 2007

Colorado State Board of Assessment Appeals

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

RE: Withdrawal - Docket Number 47224 Cambray Park Apartments

Arapahoe County Schedule Number 1975-07-2-07-001

To Whom It May Concern:

We respectfully wish to withdraw our 2006 appeal on the above-mentioned Docket Number. Please call me at (303) 312-4144 with any questions.

Sincerely,

Michelle Tarbell

Michelle M. Tarbell Thomson Tax & Accounting (Formerly Deloitte Tax, LLP)